# 503513082 10/07/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3559708

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Executio	n Date	
KENNETH W HAMBY			05/25/200	7	
MICHAEL R. BECK JR			05/29/200	7	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	TELLUS <sup>-</sup>	TELLUS TECHNOLOGY, INC.			
Street Address:	7770 REC	ENTS ROAD			
Internal Address:	SUITE 11	3-613			
City:	SAN DIE	iO			
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92122				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		Number			
Property Type Application Number:		358093			
	· ·				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(4	9)874-1130			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(4 <sup>:</sup> be sent to tl	e e-mail address first; if that	is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i>	4 be sent to tl provided; i		is unsuccessful, it will be s be sent via US Mail.	sent	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	4) be sent to th provided; i 41	e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will b	is unsuccessful, it will be s be sent via US Mail.	sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, it</i> Phone:	4) b <b>e sent to tl</b> p <b>rovided; i</b> 41 go	<b>e e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 9-874-1100	e sent via US Mail.	sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(4 b <b>e sent to tl</b> p <b>rovided; i</b> 41 go FF 28	e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will b 9-874-1100 upski@fraser-ip.com ASER CLEMENS MARTIN & M 366 KENSINGTON LANE	e sent via US Mail.	sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(4 b <b>e sent to tl</b> p <b>rovided; i</b> 41 go FF 28	<b>e e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 9-874-1100 upski@fraser-ip.com ASER CLEMENS MARTIN & M	e sent via US Mail.	sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(4 be sent to th provided; i 41 go FF 28 PE	e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will b 9-874-1100 upski@fraser-ip.com ASER CLEMENS MARTIN & M 366 KENSINGTON LANE	e sent via US Mail.	sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(4 be sent to th provided; i 41 go FF 28 PE	e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will b 9-874-1100 upski@fraser-ip.com ASER CLEMENS MARTIN & N 366 KENSINGTON LANE RRYSBURG, OHIO 43551	e sent via US Mail.	sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(4 be sent to th provided; i 41 go FF 28 PE	e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will b 9-874-1100 upski@fraser-ip.com ASER CLEMENS MARTIN & M 366 KENSINGTON LANE RRYSBURG, OHIO 43551 57065-1	oe sent via US Mail. 11LLER LLC	sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(4 be sent to th provided; i 41 go FF 28 PE	e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will b 9-874-1100 upski@fraser-ip.com ASER CLEMENS MARTIN & M 366 KENSINGTON LANE RRYSBURG, OHIO 43551 57065-1 JACOB M. WARD	oe sent via US Mail. 11LLER LLC	sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(4 be sent to th provided; i 41 go FF 28 PE	e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will b 9-874-1100 upski@fraser-ip.com ASER CLEMENS MARTIN & M 366 KENSINGTON LANE RRYSBURG, OHIO 43551 57065-1 JACOB M. WARD /Jacob M. Ward, Reg. No. 5	oe sent via US Mail. 11LLER LLC	sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8 source=57065_Assignments:	(4 provided; i 41 go FF 28 PE UMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will b 0-874-1100 upski@fraser-ip.com ASER CLEMENS MARTIN & M 366 KENSINGTON LANE RRYSBURG, OHIO 43551 57065-1 JACOB M. WARD /Jacob M. Ward, Reg. No. 5 10/07/2015	oe sent via US Mail. 11LLER LLC	sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8 source=57065_Assignments Source=57065_Assignments	(4 provided; i 41 go FF 28 PE UMBER: UMBER: ent_RECOR ent_RECOR	e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will b 9-874-1100 upski@fraser-ip.com ASER CLEMENS MARTIN & M 866 KENSINGTON LANE RRYSBURG, OHIO 43551 57065-1 JACOB M. WARD /Jacob M. Ward, Reg. No. 5 10/07/2015	oe sent via US Mail. 11LLER LLC	sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8 source=57065_Assignments:	(4 provided; i 41 go FF 28 PE UMBER: UMBER: UMBER: Ent_RECOR ent_RECOR ent_RECOR	e e-mail address first; if that that is unsuccessful, it will b 0-874-1100 upski@fraser-ip.com ASER CLEMENS MARTIN & M 366 KENSINGTON LANE RRYSBURG, OHIO 43551 57065-1 JACOB M. WARD /Jacob M. Ward, Reg. No. 5 10/07/2015 DED_10-7-15#page1.tif DED_10-7-15#page2.tif DED_10-7-15#page3.tif	oe sent via US Mail. 11LLER LLC	sent	

source=57065_Assignment_RECORDED_10-7-15#page5.tif	
source=57065_Assignment_RECORDED_10-7-15#page6.tif	
source=57065_Assignment_RECORDED_10-7-15#page7.tif	
source=57065_Assignment_RECORDED_10-7-15#page8.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us and in hands paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Kenneth W. Hamby of 122 Meadowspring Circle, The Woodlands, Texas 77381, and James B. Kelly of 8096 La Jolla Scenic Drive North, La Jolla, California 92037, and Timothy J. Kuhn of 11869 Eckel Junction Road, Perrysburg, Ohio 43551, and Michael R. Beck Jr. of 98 Menlo Park Drive, Akron, Ohio 44313, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto RIVERSIDE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 10650 Treena Street, San Diego, California 92131, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a waste rubber pyrolysis system, process, and products produced thereby as described in

- a provisional application for United States Letters Patent filed on <u>May 17</u>,
  <u>2007</u>, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>60/938,476</u>, and
- a provisional application for United States Letters Patent filed on <u>May 17</u>,
  <u>2007</u>, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>60/938,480</u>,

to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to said RIVERSIDE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

Page 2 of 2

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal on the respective dates

shown below

5/25/07

Date

 $\times \frac{6/2}{07}$ Date

5/24/07 Date

 $\frac{\times}{\text{Date}}$ 

Kenneth W. Hamby

James B. Kelly

Timothy J. Kuhn

Rek.L.

Michael R. Beck Jr.

1-38841

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration and in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, RIVERSIDE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 10650 Treena Street, Suite 111, San Diego, California 92131, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto KWD INVESTMENTS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, having offices at 10650 Treena Street, Suite 111, San Diego, California 92131, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and/or certain improvements thereto, titled PYROLYZED RUBBER PRODUCTS AND PROCESSES, described in a U.S.

Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/938,476 filed on May 17, 2007, together with any utility, continuation, continuation-in-part disclosing improvements, additions, and/or modifications, or divisional applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and all other countries; and hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and/or improvements, additions, and/or modifications to the said KWD INVESTMENTS, LLC, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

1

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, RIVERSIDE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., has

caused these presents to be signed by its President and thereunto duly authorized this

3rd day of November, 2010.

ASSIGNOR: RIVERSIDE TECHNOLOGIES, INC,

Kenneth W. Hampy By:

Name: Kenneth W. Hamby

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

	State of California Secretary of State	ENDORSED - FILED				
	LIMITED LIABILITY GOMPANY	of the State of California				
	CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT					
		NOV 1 8 2010				
	A \$30.00 filing fee must accompany this form.					
	IMPORTANT – Read Instructions before completing this form.	This Space For Filing Use Only				
1.	SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER 1.2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY					
	200719210215 KWD Investments LLC					
3,	COMPLETE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHERE INFORMATION IS DEING CHANGED.	ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY BE ATTACHED IF				
	NECESSARY.					
	A. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME (END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS "LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY," "LTD. LIABILITY GO," OR THE ABBREVIATIONS "LLO," OR "LLO,")					
	Tellus Technology, LLC					
	B. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL BE MANAGED BY (CHECK ONE);					
	MORE THAN ONE MANAGER ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MEMBER(S)					
	C, Amendment to text of the articles of organization:					
	D. OTHER MATTERS TO BE INCLUDED IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SET I A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLVE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS	CHANGE IN THE LATEST DATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED				
4,	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: MONTH	DAY YEAR				
5,	NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:					
0,	IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.				
	Same B. Kelle	11/18/10				
[ ·	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	DATE				
1	James B. Kelly, Monager					
	TYPE OR FRUNT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON					
7.	RETURN TO:					
· ·	NAME. Grog D. Judkins	i				
	FIRM Judkins, Giall & Hvime LLP					
l ·	ADDRESS 600 B Street, Sulle 2350					
	CITY/STATE San Diego, CA 92101					
	ZIP CODE					
nram	TATE FORM ( ) C-2 (Roy 03/2005) - Fil ING FEE \$30.00	APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE				

.

۲<u>.</u>

. (

. . ۱. .

١.



a.

AL

DEC 04 2010

Dale:

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas TELLUS TECHNOLOGY, LLC a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, having offices at 10650 Treena Street, Suite 111, San Diego, California 92131, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following patent application of the United States of America:

#### PATENT APPLICATION

#### Patent Application Serial No. 12/121,339, filed May 15, 2008 PELLETIZATION OF PYROLYZED RUBBER PRODUCTS

Whereas, TELLUS TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 7770 Regents Road, Suite 113-613, San Diego, California 92122, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application and any letters patent and the invention covered thereby;

#### Now, Therefore, to all whom it may concern,

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to it in hand paid by the said TELLUS TECHNOLOGY, INC., and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said TELLUS TECHNOLOGY, LLC, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said TELLUS TECHNOLOGY, INC., the said invention and any applications for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent issued therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said TELLUS TECHNOLOGY, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said application for Letters

1

## PATENT REEL: 036747 FRAME: 0287

1-39495

1-39495

Patent and any Letters Patent of the United States which are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said TELLUS TECHNOLOGY, LLC if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all the claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors. TELLUS TECHNOLOGY, LLC, hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America, to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuations thereof to the said TELLUS TECHNOLOGY, INC., as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In Testimony Whereof, TELLUS TECHNOLOGY, LLC, has caused these presents to be signed by its President and thereunto duly authorized this  $\frac{1777}{2}$  day of February, 2012.

TELLUS TECHNOLOGY, LLC

By Janus B. Kolly-Title Managing Monther

## PATENT REEL: 036747 FRAME: 0288

## **RECORDED: 10/07/2015**